HIC Basic Summary for NC-502 - Durham City & County CoC (ES)
Total Year-Round Beds - Household without Children
1. Current Year-Round Emergency Shelter (ES) Beds for Households without Children
1A. Number of DV Year-Round ES Beds for Households without Children
1B. Subtotal, non-DV Year-Round ES Beds for Households without Children

2. New Year-Round ES Beds for Households without Children
3. Under Development Year-Round ES Beds for Households without Children

4. Total Year Round ES HMIS Beds for Households without Children
5. HMIS Bed Coverage: ES Beds for Households without Children

Total Year-Round Beds - Households with Children
6. Current Year-Round ES Beds for Households with Children
6A. Number of DV Year-Round ES Beds for Households with Children
6B. Subtotal, non-DV Year-Round ES Beds for Households with Children
7. New Year-Round ES Beds for Households with Children
8. Under Development Year-Round ES Beds for Households with Children
9. Total Year-Round ES HMIS Beds for Households with Children
10. HMIS Bed Coverage: ES Beds for Households with Children

Seasonal Beds
11. Total Seasonal Beds
12. Year Round Equivalent
13. Total HMIS Seasonal Beds
14. Year Round Equivalent HMIS Seasonal Beds
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219

216

129
59.72 %

115

14

101

0

0

48
47.52 %

50
21



HIC Basic Summary for NC-502 - Durham City & County CoC (ES)

Overflow Beds
13. Total Overflow Beds
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42



| Prog. Type Organization Name Program Name Geo Code | Inventory Type
ES Criminal Justice Resource Center |Re-Entry 370828|C
ES Durham Crisis Response Ctr. Emergency Shelter 370828|C
ES Durham IHN Various Churches 370828|C
ES Durham Rescue Mission East Main Street 370828(C
ES Durham Rescue Mission Good Samaritan Inn 370828|C
ES TROSA T-House (Emergency Shelter) 370828|C
ES Urban Ministries of Durham Community Shelter 370828|C




Target Pop. A| Target Pop. B| McKinney- Vento | Beds HH w/ Children | Units HH w/ Children
SM NA No

SFHC DV Yes 14 5
HC NA Yes 12 4
SM NA No 0 0
SFHC NA No 53 17
SM NA No

SMF+HC NA Yes 36 9

Sum: 115 Sum : 35




Beds HH w/o Children

Year-Round Beds

HMIS Beds HH w/ Children

HMIS Beds HH w/o Children

6 6 6

3 17

0 12 12 0
75 75 0 0
12 65 0 0

8 8 8
115 151 36 115

Sum: 219 Sum : 334 Sum : 48 Sum : 129




% of HMIS Beds HH with Children

% of HMIS Beds HH without Children

Total Seasonal Beds

100%
0
100% 0
30
20
100%
100% 100% 0

Sum : 50




Seasonal Beds Available in HMIS | Availability Start Date | Availability End Date | O/V Beds | PIT Count
6

0 0 17

0 0 12

0 10/1/2009 2/28/2010 20 110

0 10/1/2009 2/28/2010 12 23

8

0 10 144

Sum: 0 Sum:42 |Sum: 320




Utilization Rate
100%

100%

100%

105%

27%

100%

95%




HIC Basic Summary for NC-502 - Durham City & County CoC (TH)
Total Year-Round Beds - Household without Children

1. Current Year-Round Transitional Housing (TH) Beds for Households without Children 213
1A. Number of DV Year-Round TH Beds for Households without Children 0
1B. Subtotal, non-DV Year-Round TH Beds for Households without Children 213

2. New Year-Round TH Beds for Households without Children 31

3. Under Development Year-Round TH Beds for Households without Children 0

4. Total Year Round TH HMIS Beds for Households without Children 107

5. HMIS Bed Coverage: TH Beds for Households without Children 43.85 %

Total Year-Round Beds - Households with Children

6. Current Year-Round TH Beds for Households with Children 67
6A. Number of DV Year-Round TH Beds for Households with Children 0
6B. Subtotal, non-DV Year-Round TH Beds for Households with Children 67

7. New Year-Round TH Beds for Households with Children 0

8. Under Development Year-Round TH Beds for Households with Children 0

9. Total Year-Round TH HMIS Beds for Households with Children 49

10. HMIS Bed Coverage: TH Beds for Households with Children 7313 %
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HIC Basic Summary for NC-502 - Durham City & County CoC (TH)
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| Prog. Type Organization Name Program Name Geo Code | Inventory Type
TH Durham Crisis Response Ctr. |Iransitional Housing 370828|N
TH Durham IHN Parker's House 370828|C
TH Durham Rescue Mission East Main Street 370828|C
TH Durham Rescue Mission Good Samaritan Inn 370828|C
TH Freedom House Durham Men's House 370828|C
TH Freedom House Francis St. Women's Halfway House 370828|C
TH Freedom House TLF 370828|C
TH Genesis Home Genesis Home 370828|C
TH Genesis Home Independent Living 370828|C
TH Healing with CAARE Homeland 370828|C
TH Healing with CAARE Wiley & Olivia 370828[C
TH Housing for New Hope Dove House 370828|C
TH Housing for New Hope PATH-Transitional Housing 370828|N
TH Housing for New Hope Phoenix House 370828|C
TH TROSA James Street Campus 370828|C
TH Volunteers of America Maple Court 370828|N




Target Pop. A

Target Pop. B

McKinney- Vento

Beds HH w/ Children

Units HH w/ Children

SFHC DV No 10 3
HC NA No 4 1
SM NA No 0 0
SFHC NA No 18 6
SM NA No

SF NA No 0 0
SM VET No 0 0
HC NA Yes 45 12
SF NA No

SM VET No 0 0
SM VET No 0 0
SF NA Yes 0 0
SMF NA Yes

SM NA Yes 0 0
SMF NA No 0 0
SMF VET No 0 0

Sum : 77 Sum : 22




Beds HH w/o Children

Year-Round Beds

HMIS Beds HH w/ Children

HMIS Beds HH w/o Children

10
4 4

70 70 0 0
12 30 0 0

6 6
10 10 0 0
6 6 0 0
0 45 45 0
2 2 2
3 3 0 0
6 6 0 0
8 8 0 8
7 7 7
8 8 0 8
82 82 0 82
24 24 0 0

Sum : 244 Sum : 321 Sum : 49 Sum : 107




% of HMIS Beds HH with Children

% of HMIS Beds HH without Children

Total Seasonal Beds

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Sum :




Seasonal Beds Available in HMIS

Availability Start Date

Availability End Date

O/V Beds

PIT Count

12

0

58

30

6

9

39

O] N| O] O W N

82

23

Sum :

Sum :

Sum : 296




Utilization Rate
120%

0%

83%

100%

100%

90%

100%

87%

100%

100%

100%

62%

100%

100%

100%

96%




HIC Basic Summary for NC-502 - Durham City & County CoC (HPRP)
Total Year-Round Beds - Household without Children
1. Current Year-Round Homeless Assistance (HPRP) Beds for Households without

Children 0
1A. Number of DV Year-Round HPRP Beds for Households without Children 0
1B. Subtotal, non-DV Year-Round HPRP Beds for Households without Children 0

2. New Year-Round HPRP Beds for Households without Children 2

3. Under Development Year-Round HPRP Beds for Households without Children 0

4. Total Year Round HPRP HMIS Beds for Households without Children 2

5. HMIS Bed Coverage: HPRP Beds for Households without Children 100.00 %

Total Year-Round Beds - Households with Children

6. Current Year-Round HPRP Beds for Households with Children 0
6A. Number of DV Year-Round HPRP Beds for Households with Children 0
6B. Subtotal, non-DV Year-Round HPRP Beds for Households with Children 0

7. New Year-Round HPRP Beds for Households with Children 0

8. Under Development Year-Round HPRP Beds for Households with Children 0

9. Total Year-Round HPRP HMIS Beds for Households with Children 0

10. HMIS Bed Coverage: HPRP Beds for Households with Children n/a
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HIC Basic Summary for NC-502 - Durham City & County CoC (HPRP)

1/25/2011 9:05:34 AM



Prog. Type
HPRP

Organization Name

Housing for New Hope

Program Name

HPRP

Geo Code| Inventory Type| Target Pop. A
370828|N SMF+HC

Target Pop. B
NA




McKinney- Vento

Beds HH w/ Children

Units HH w/ Children

Beds HH w/o Children | Year-Round Beds

No

2

2

Sum :

Sum :

Sum: 2 Sum: 2




HMIS Beds HH w/ Children

HMIS Beds HH w/o Children

% of HMIS Beds HH with Children

2

Sum :

Sum: 2




% of HMIS Beds HH without Children

Total Seasonal Beds

100%

Seasonal Beds Available in HMIS

Sum :

Sum:




Availability Start Date

Availability End Date

O/V Beds

PIT Count

Utilization Rate

2

100%

Sum :

Sum: 2




HIC Basic Summary for NC-502 - Durham City & County CoC (PSH)
Total Year-Round Beds - Household without Children
1. Current Year-Round Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH) Beds for Households

without Children ot
1A. Number of DV Year-Round PSH Beds for Households without Children 0
1B. Subtotal, non-DV Year-Round PSH Beds for Households without Children 74
1C. Subtotal, Year-Round Chronic PSH Beds for Households without Children 22
2. New Year-Round PSH Beds for Households without Children 3
2A. Subtotal, New Year-Round Chronic PSH Beds for Households without Children 0
3. Under Development Year-Round PSH Beds for Households without Children 24
3A. Subtotal, Under Dev. Year Round Chronic PSH Beds for HH without Children 14
4. Total Year Round PSH HMIS Beds for Households without Children 70
5. HMIS Bed Coverage: PSH Beds for Households without Children 90.91 %
Total Year-Round Beds - Households with Children
6. Current Year-Round PSH Beds for Households with Children 73
6A. Number of DV Year-Round PSH Beds for Households with Children 0
6B. Subtotal, non-DV Year-Round PSH Beds for Households with Children 73
7. New Year-Round PSH Beds for Households with Children 0
8. Under Development Year-Round PSH Beds for Households with Children 0
9. Total Year-Round PSH HMIS Beds for Households with Children 23
10. HMIS Bed Coverage: PSH Beds for Households with Children 31.51 %
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HIC Basic Summary for NC-502 - Durham City & County CoC (PSH)

1/25/2011 9:06:21 AM



| Prog. Type Organization Name Program Name Geo Code | Inventory Type
Durham Housing Authority/The Durham
PSH Center Shelter Plus Care 370828(C
PSH Durham Rescue Mission Assorted Homes 370828(C
PSH Genesis Home Turning Point Units 370828|C
PSH Housing for New Hope Andover Apts. | 370828|C
PSH Housing for New Hope Andover Apts. Il 370828|C
PSH Housing for New Hope PATH-PSH 370828[N
PSH Housing for New Hope Sherwood Park Apts. 370828|C
PSH Housing for New Hope Williams Square | 370828|U
PSH TROSA TROSA-PSH 370828|C
PSH Urban Ministries of Durham Leased Housing Units 370828(C




Target Pop. A

Target Pop. B

McKinney- Vento

Beds HH w/ Children

Units HH w/ Children

SMF+HC NA Yes 5 1
SMF+HC NA No 50 28
HC NA Yes 18 5
SMF NA Yes 0 0
SMF NA Yes 0 0
SMF NA Yes

SMF NA Yes 0 0
SMF NA Yes 0 0
SMF NA No

SMF NA Yes 0 0

Sum: 73

Sum: 34




Beds HH w/o Children

Year-Round Beds

HMIS Beds HH w/ Children

HMIS Beds HH w/o Children

8 13 5 8
7 57 0 0
18 18
10 10 0 10
10 10 0 10
3 3 3
20 20 0 20
24 24
12 12 12
7 7 0 7
Sum : 101 Sum: 174 Sum : 23 Sum : 70




% of HMIS Beds HH with Children

% of HMIS Beds HH without Children

Total Seasonal Beds

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Sum :




Seasonal Beds Available in HMIS

Availability Start Date

Availability End Date

O/V Beds

PIT Count

13

38

18

9

8

3

20

12

7

Sum :

Sum :

Sum: 128




Utilization Rate

100%

67%

100%

90%

80%

100%

100%

100%

100%




HIC - Unmet Need

All Year-Round Beds/Units SEEEAE] | e
Beds Beds
Beds for Units for .
Households Households Beds for Beds for Units for Total
. . Households Households Households Total Year- Overflow
with at Least with at Least . . . Seasonal
without with Only with Only Round Beds Beds
One Adult ~ OneAdult & 00 0, Children Children Beds
and One Child and One Child
Emergency Shelter
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transitional Housing
0 0 13 0 0 13
Safe Haven
0 0
Permanent Supportive Housing
0 0 139 0 0 139
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